Bedienungsanleitung
Technical Datasheet
Sash Position Sensor
SPS100 / SPS200
WHERE TO FIND WHAT
TECHNICAL DATA .................................................................................................................................................................... 3
SPECIAL FEATURES ................................................................................................................................................................. 3
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION ........................................................................................................................................................ 4

Description
Technical Datasheet Sash Position Sensor SPS100 / SPS200 | Version 05/2021  Page 5 of 8
ORDER CODE
01 02
Type Terminal marking
01 – Type
SPS100:  Sash position sensor, rope length 1 meter, with a
 connecting cable of 3 meters, for standard fume cupboards
SPS200: Sash position sensor, rope length 2 meter, with a
 connecting cable of 3 meters, for low-level fume
 cupboards and walk-in fume cupboards
02 – Terminal marking
5: For the product series FC500 and SC500
6: For the product series FC600 / SC600 and iCM500
7: For the product series FC700
E: Spare part for all product series, terminal blocks
 being supplied loose
Order example:
Sash position sensor, rope length 1 meter for standard fume cupboards, product series FC700
01 02
SPS100 -7
Order code
Page 6 of 8        Technical Datasheet Sash Position Sensor SPS100 / SPS200 | Version 05/2021
HOUSING DIMENSION SPS100
HOUSING DIMENSION SPS200
Housing dimensions
Technical Datasheet Sash Position Sensor SPS100 / SPS200 | Version 05/2021  Page 7 of 8
MOUNTING
The rope of the sash position sensor is attached directly to the
front sash frame. It is important to make sure that the rope of
the sash position sensor can be easily rolled up. The rope must
run free and must not be led over edges. The rope path (throw
length) between the front sash completely closed and the
front sash completely open must be at least 60 cm.
Electrical connection
The three-conductor preassembled sensor cable is fitted
with a terminal for direct connection to the laboratory fume
cupboard controller.
Mounting
IMPORTANT!
Mounting of the sash position sensor
must be carried out with utmost
care. The sash position sensor must
always be mounted such that the
rope is rolled up when the front sash is open. This is
the only way to ensure that the fume cupboard
switches to the safe operating state in the event of a
rope break. Do not pull the rope of the sash position
sensor as far as possible  and do not let it snap back,
as the internal sensor and the mechanical winding
device could be destroyed.
SPS100 / SPS200 Device
WH – 5 V to 24 V DC
GN – Signal
BN – GND
Controller
Monitoring